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ENROLLED
House Bill No. 348

(By Mr. Davis)
[Passed March 10, 1945; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT authorizing and empowering the county court of Ka-
nawha County to expend money for the improvement of
an airport; repairs, alterations and improvements to the
courthouse, and acquisition of ground at county infirmary.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. Kanawha County Court Authorized to Ex-

2 pend Surplus Funds.—The county court of Kanawha coun-
3 ty is authorized and empowered to use general county
Y

4 funds or any other funds at its disposal which are not ré;—
5 quired to be expended for other purposes or which have

6 not been appropriated for other county expenditures, for
7 the purpose of constructing and improving an airport in
8 Kanawha county; for the purpose of making repairs, al-

9 terations and improvements to the Kanawha county court-
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10 house building, and for the purpose of acquiring ground
11 and making improvements at the county infirmary prop-

12 erty in Kanawha county.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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